PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Davidson Textron Inc.	12/29/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Textron Automotive Interiors Inc.	
Street Address:	750 Stephenson Highway	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48083	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6410141
Patent Number:	6187859
Patent Number:	6174396
Patent Number:	5998030
Patent Number:	5992876
Patent Number:	5975563
Patent Number:	5921610
Patent Number:	5902428
Patent Number:	5837172
Patent Number:	5853842
Patent Number:	5824738
Patent Number:	5823602
Patent Number:	5816645
Patent Number:	5806880
Patent Number:	5804121
	DATENT

Patent Number:	5773115
Patent Number:	5773631
Patent Number:	5725704
Patent Number:	5709928
Patent Number:	5705005
Patent Number:	5688467
Patent Number:	5685930
Patent Number:	5679296
Patent Number:	5664801
Patent Number:	5654102
Patent Number:	5632914
Patent Number:	5622402
Patent Number:	5618485
Patent Number:	5597586
Patent Number:	5593182
Patent Number:	5590453
Patent Number:	5580501
Patent Number:	5571597
Patent Number:	5564744
Patent Number:	5564731
Patent Number:	5560646
Patent Number:	5558731
Patent Number:	5556153
Patent Number:	5536351
Patent Number:	5536341
Patent Number:	5527574
Patent Number:	5525284
Patent Number:	5525274
Patent Number:	5516570
Patent Number:	5512233
Patent Number:	5492360
Patent Number:	5487800
Patent Number:	5458361
Patent Number:	5456490 PATENT

REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0103

Patent Number:	5452856
Patent Number:	5451075
Patent Number:	5451074
Patent Number:	5448028
Patent Number:	5445430
Patent Number:	5443777
Patent Number:	5439630
Patent Number:	5431435
Patent Number:	5429784
Patent Number:	5423488
Patent Number:	5407225
Patent Number:	5389317
Patent Number:	5378014
Patent Number:	5374079
Patent Number:	5370417
Patent Number:	5364159
Patent Number:	5354114
Patent Number:	5340149
Patent Number:	5328651
Patent Number:	5321760
Patent Number:	5318822
Patent Number:	5290499
Patent Number:	5284314
Patent Number:	5280947
Patent Number:	5271785
Patent Number:	5269559
Patent Number:	5256354
Patent Number:	5252164
Patent Number:	5238622
Patent Number:	5230855
Patent Number:	5225261
Patent Number:	5225214
Patent Number:	5217672
Patent Number:	5183693
11	

Patent Number:	5171054
Patent Number:	5131678
Patent Number:	5125815
Patent Number:	5104596
Patent Number:	5096221
Patent Number:	5042725
Patent Number:	5040335
Patent Number:	5037687
Patent Number:	4964653
Patent Number:	4932105
Patent Number:	4925151
Patent Number:	4919559
Patent Number:	4890995
Patent Number:	4878827
Patent Number:	4877652
Patent Number:	4861543
Patent Number:	4851177
Patent Number:	4839117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560

Email: cmcclelland@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: Steven J. Grossman

Address Line 1: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger

Address Line 2: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C&A152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Grossman

Total Attachments: 2

source=DT to TAI (2)#page1.tif source=DT to TAI (2)#page2.tif

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "TEXTRON AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1964, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DAVIDSON RUBBER COMPANY INCORPORATED" TO "DAVIDSON TEXTRON INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1987, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DAVIDSON TEXTRON INC." TO "TEXTRON AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1995.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0943121

DATE: 01-30-01

0612128 8100H

010047280

• STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILEO 10:00 AM 12/29/1994 944259037 - 612128

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

DAVIDSON TEXTRON INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (hereinafter, the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

<u>RESOLVED</u>, that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 15, 1964, and amended to date, be further amended, effective as of January 1, 1995, by restating Article FIRST thereof to read, it its entirety, as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is TEXTRON AUTOMOTIVE INTERIORS INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole shareholder, the sole shareholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DAVIDSON TEXTRON INC. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary as of the 27th day of December, 1994.

DAVIDSON TEXTRON INC.

By: MFr.
Vice President

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretary

G:\FATW.SUB\TAC2.DOC

PATENT REEL: 019265 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 05/09/2007